
        
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

              

 

  

 
   

  

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Denotes District 3-Division 3 Games      () Denotes Senior Night     BOLD Denotes Home Games  

**Our Home Games are played at Rouse HS 1222 Raider Way Leander, TX. 78641** 
 

 
 

  Headmaster:   Shannon Dare           Address: 2121 Cypress Creek Road 

  Athletic Director: Chris Chacon          School Phone: 512.250.1369 

  Head Coach: Chris Chacon            District: 3- Division: 3  

Asst. Coach: Dillon Dorsett        

          
             Revised 8/07/18 

Day Date Opponent Site Time 

Saturday 08/18/18  

Scrimmage/ Austin Hill Country, 

Concordia, Bastrop Tribe 

Away 10:00 

Friday 08/24/18  

Scrimmage/ Medina High School/ 

Bulverde Living Rock 

Away 7:30 

Friday 08/31/18 Holy Trinity Home 7:30 

Friday 09/7/18 Marble Falls Faith Home 7:30 

Friday 09/14/18 Bryan St. Joseph Away 7:00 

Friday 09/21/18 Hill Country Christian Away 7:30 

Friday 09/28/18 Buckholts 
(Homecoming) 

Home 7:30 

Friday 10/5/18 Cherokee 
 

Away 7:30 

Friday 10/12/18 Coolidge  
        

Away 7:30 

Friday 10/19/18 Fredericksburg Heritage* Away 7:30 

Friday 11/2/18 San Marcos Hill Country* Home 7:30 

Friday 11/9/18 Bulverde Living Rock* Home 7:30 

    

 


